There is a mutual footpath to the rear , serving this and the adjoining property. My  valuation assumes that the up
keep of this area falls to be shared between the adjoining  proprietors and also that all necessary rights of access
are in force.

The subjects should be covered for a sum of not less than £115,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN
THOUSAND POUNDS)

In my opinion the market value of the Absolute Interest in the property with the benefit of vacant  possession and
all as above described would be fairly stated in the order of £100,000 (ONE  HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS)

Signed

Report author